
Basic rates for long distance calls - dialed directly on your phone keypad, without 
operator assistance (1 followed by the area code and the telephone number you are 
calling). 

The following tariff applies:   

-cebeuQ  
Ontario

Trans Canada 
& US 

Rate Element   Rate per 
minute 

Rate per 
minute 

 72.0$ 42.0$ 61 / 01-0  etar dnaB mk / egaeliM
 53.0$ 43.0$ 32 / 41-11 
 24.0$ 14.0$ 53 / 22-51 
 15.0$ 94.0$ 84 / 03-32 
 16.0$ 75.0$ 46 / 04-13 
 86.0$ 26.0$ 18 / 05-14 
 87.0$ 26.0$ 79 / 06-15 
 87.0$ 26.0$ 921 / 08-16 
 38.0$ 26.0$ 161 / 001-18 
 48.0$ 26.0$ 902 / 031-101 
 68.0$ 66.0$ 752 / 061-131 

66.0$ 223 / 002-161 $0.88 
66.0$ 204 / 052-102 $0.89 
66.0$ 384 / 003-152 $0.91 
66.0$ 306 / 573-103 $0.91 
66.0$ 508 / 005-673 $0.93 
66.0$ 6211 / 007-105 $0.93 
66.0$ 8441 / 009-107 $0.93 
66.0$ 0771 / 0011-109 $0.93 
66.0$ 2712 / 0531-1011 $0.95 
66.0$ 4752 / 0061-1531 $0.95 
66.0$ sulp te 5752 / sulp dna 1061 $0.95 

    
 %0 %0  95:71 – 00:8 irF - noM  tnuocsiD
 %51 %51 95:22 – 00:81 irF  - noM 
 %51 %51 95:7 – 00:32 irF - noM 
 %51 %51  95:71 – 00:8  yadnuS & yadrutaS 
 %51 %51 95:22 – 00:81 yadnuS & yadrutaS 
 %51 %51 95:7 – 00:32 yadnuS & yadrutaS 

    
Minimum charge per 
call

 43.0$ 43.0$ 



A non-discounted transaction charge applies in addition to the charge specified in 
above in for each call as follows: 

a. Station-to-Station: 
Automated: 
Calling Card …….………………………………………….. 
Credit Card……….…………………………………………. 
Collect, Third Number……………………………………… 

Operated-Assisted: 
Calling Card……...………………………………………….. 
Sent paid, Collect, Zenith, Third Number, Time and/or 
Charges………………………………………………….…… 

b. Person-to-Person………………………………………………….. 

$3.50 
$3.50 
$4.00 

$4.50 

$5.75 

$6.75 

Network Access Fees
A pay-per-use network access charge of $2.95 will apply to customers who are not 
subscribed to a Télébec long-distance plan, on the first long-distance call made in a 
given month. If no long-distance call is made during the month, no charge will apply.
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